OMPOUND TABLE
6 X 18-5/8 INCHES

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

FOR YOUR SAFETY.

Please read this manual carefully before operating the machine and retain it

for future refarens-




Specifications ]
. - 1 |
r— item DEEEEEEE__-———

Table Size 18-5/8 (L) x E-{W} x 5 (H) inches
Travel Distance X-travel: 11 inches; Y-travel: 7 inches E
Mounting ] 2-slots |
Base Size 7-7/8 (W) x 10-1/2 (L) inches
Slot Width Accepts 5/8 T-nuts
Gibs Adjustable .
Base Construction Cast Iron
Weight 56 Ibs.

Safety Warnings and Precautions

WARNING: When using tool, basic safety precautions should always be followed to
reduce the risk of personal injury and damage to equipment.

Read all instructions before using this tool!
1. Keep work area clean. Cluttered areas invite injuries.

2. Observe work area conditions. Do not use machines or power lools in damp or wet
locations. Don't expose to rain. Keep work area well lighted.

3. Keep children away. Children must never be allowed in the work area. Do not let
them handle machines, tools, or extension cords

4. Store idle equipment. When not in use. tools must be stored in a dry location to )
inhibit rust. Always lock up tools and Keep out of reach of children

5. Do not force tool. It will do the job better
intended. Do not use inappropriate attach
capacity.

and more safely at the rate for which it was
MeNts in an attempt to exceed the tool

6. Use the right tool for the juh._ Do not attempt to force & small tool or attachment o
do the work of a larger industrial tool. There are certain applications for which this too!

was designed. Do not modify this tool and do - .
it was not intended. Not use this tool for 5 purpose for which

Page 2




ST

10.

11.

 jros

13.

14,

15.

18.

17.

Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry as they can be CE’{UQN in
moving parts. Protective, electrically non-conductive clothes .and nﬂn-sk[d fnnt\ueqr
are recommended when working., Wear restrictive hair covering 1o contain long hair.

Use eye and ear protection. Always wear ANSI approved impact safety goggles.
Wear a full face shield if you are producing metal filings or wood chips. Wear an ANSI

approved dust mask or respirator when working around metal, wood, and chemical
austs and mists.

Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. Do not reach over or
across running machines.

Maintain tools with care. Keep tools sharp and clean for better and safer
performance. Follow instructions for lubricating and changing accessories. Inspect tool
cords periodically and, if damaged, have them repaired by an authorized technician.
The handles must be kept clean, dry, and free from oil and grease at all times.

Remove adjusting keys and wrenches. Check that keys and adjusting wrenches
are removed from the tool or machine work surface before plugging it in.

Stay alert. Watch what you are doing, use common sense. Do not operate any tool
when you are tired.

Check for damaged parts. Before using any tool, any part that appears damaged
should be carefully checked to determine that it will operate properly and perform its
intended function. Check for alignment and binding of moving parts; any broken parts
or mounting fixtures; and any other condition that may affect proper operation. Any

part that is damaged should be properly repaired or replaced by a qualified
technician,

Replacement parts and accessories. When servicing, use only identical
replacement parts. Use of any other parts will void the warranty. Only use accessories
intended for use with this tool. Approved accessories are available from Harbor
Freight Tools.

Do not operate tool if under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Read warning
labels on prescriptions to determine if your judgment or reflexes are impaired while
taking drugs. If there is any doubt, do not operate the tool.

Maintenance. For your safety, service and maintenance should be performed
regularly by a qualified technician.

Avoid accidents involving flying metals. Properly mount to the machine being used.

Warning: The warnings, cautions, and instructions discussed in this instruction manual
cannot cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur. It must be under-
stood by the operator that common sense and caution are factors which cannot be
built into this product, but must be supplied by the operator.

B e



Unpacking

When unpacking, check to make sure that all the parts are included. Refer to the Assembly

Drawing at the end of this manual. If any parts are missing or broken. piease call

Harbor

Freight Tools at the number on the cover of this manual as soon as possible.

Operation

CAUTION: Always wear ANSI approved safety glasses during all operations and main-
tenance.

1.
2.
3

4,
9

Attach the Compound Table to the lathe table using mounting slots.

Mount the workpiece into the Compound Table.

Position the workpiece under the lathe cutting bit using the Compound Table Wheels
(2).

Turn the lathe ON.

Begin turning the workpiece using the three Compound Table Wheels (2).

CAUTION: Avoid injury to hands and arms, never handle the workpiece until the lathe
comes to a complete stop.

6.

1
2.
3.

Turn the lathe OFF and remove the workpiece when finished.

Maintenance
When finished using the Compound Table, blow away all metal shavings.
After each use, apply a light oil to all metal parts.

Store in a clean and dry area.

BUYER THE BUYER AS el
SUMES ALL RISK AND LIABIL|Tv ARISING QFBSTA{SE e
HIS OR HER




Parts List

Part # Description Qty
1 Handle 3
2 Wheel 3
3 | Graduated Disc 3
a4 Table (top) 1
5 | Set Screw, M6x30 6
6 | Guide Screw, Pedestal (top) 2
7 Scale 3
8 Screw 3
9 Nut, M6 6
10 | Guide Screw, Pedestal (lower) 1
11 [ Set Screw, M8x20 6
12 | Nut 1
13 | H.S. Set Screw, M8x6 3
14 | Spring 3
15 | Orientational Case 2
16 | Long Guide Screw 1
17 | Adjustable Iron Piece 2
18 |Short Guide Screw 1
19 | Adjust Nut 3
20 |Base 1
21 |Medium Steel Plate 1
22 | H.S. Set Screw, M6x6 2
23 |Key 3

NOTE: Same parts are listed and shown for illustration
purposes only and are not available individually as replace-

ment parts.



Assembly Drawing



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

